BMW Group

U.S. Press Information

For Release: March 14, 2019

Contact: Phil Dilanni

Corporate Communications Manager BMW of North America, LLC

(201) 571-5660 / phil.diianni@bmwna.com

BMW i Ventures Announces Investment in Bright Machines.

Mountain View, CA, (March 14, 2019)... BMW i Ventures today announced an investment in Bright Machines, the company delivering intelligent, software-defined manufacturing for the next generation of products. Bright Machines is helping computer, electronic, and automotive brands improve product quality, throughput, and factory optimization, while cutting costs and time to market.

"Bright Machines is helping to usher in a new era of manufacturing where intelligent, software-defined machines build products autonomously and efficiently," said Marcus Behrendt, partner, BMW i Ventures. "Bright Machines is poised to revolutionize the factory of the future, and we're thrilled to help be a part of their journey."

Headquartered in San Francisco, CA with offices worldwide, Bright Machines was founded in 2018 to bring intelligence to the factory, enabling manufacturers to autonomously build physical products. Bright Machines delivers software-defined manufacturing by combining the best in robotics and software with machine learning, computer vision, and data science. Software-Defined Manufacturing brings automation, greater clarity, flexibility and speed to the manufacturing process.

"The auto industry's continued shift toward electric and autonomous vehicles is being driven by the production and scale of new, integrated technologies," said Amar Hanspal, CEO, Bright Machines. "We are thrilled to have the support of BMW i Ventures to bring our vision for intelligent, software-defined manufacturing and the advantages of scale, quality, and traceability to one of the world's most innovative and demanding industries."

###

Company BMW of North America, LLC

BMW Group Company

Mailing address PO Box 1227 Westwood, NJ 07675-1227

Office address 300 Chestnut Ridge Road Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677-7731

Telephone (201) 307-4000

Fax (201) 307-4095

Internet bmwgroupna.com

About BMW i Ventures

BMW i Ventures, BMW's EUR 500 million venture capital fund, invests money and resources in startups in the fields of autonomous driving, digital car and automotive cloud, e-mobility, artificial Intelligence and data, industry 4.0, shared and on-demand mobility, customer digital life, and energy services. The firm has already partnered with innovative companies such as Carbon3D, Chargepoint, Claroty, DesktopMetal, Graphcore, JustPark, Life360, Moovit, Nauto, Scoop, Stratim, Turo, Xometry, Zendrive and Zūm. BMW i Ventures invests in all stages from seed and incubation to growth companies.

